



PRESS RELEASE

San Giovanni in Marignano, Mar 27<sup>TH</sup> 2024

## SUBJECT: MT – NIKKEN cooperation on the Japanese market

We are glad to inform you that, on Mar 14<sup>TH</sup> 2024, **M.T. S.r.I** signed an agreement with the company **Nikken Kosakusho Works Ltd.** for the import and sales of our static and driven toolholders on the japanese market.

The company Nikken Kosakusho Works Ltd., with headquarter in Osaka, Japan, is worldwide leader in the production and sales of high quality and high accuracy accessories for machine tools, like rotary tables, toolholders for machining centers, reamers and tool presetting machines. Thanks to the new cooperation, the company will offer to the customers process integration solutions for turning applications.

The sales and service activities of M.T. products will be handled in Japan by the new company **M-N Tooling**, established in March 2024.

Thanks to this agreement and the creation of the new company, M.T. intends to offer its Japanese customers improved commercial, technical and service support for every type of machining application. For this purpose, we appointed M-N Tooling as the official exclusive distributor of our static and driven toolholders in Japan.

Informations about the companies are reported below.



## M-N TOOLING

Company name:M-N TOOLING LTD.Activity:Sales and service of toolholders for turning machines and related accessoriesFoundation:March 2024Location:Osaka-fu, Daito-shi, Minamishinden 1-5-1 (inside NIKKEN Kosakusho)Representative:Mr. Keiji Onari, President

For informations about the products and services offered by the company, we invite you to visit the website <u>https://www.m-ntooling.com</u>, which will be available soon.

mtmarchetti.com 🚯 🖨 🖸

M.T. S.r.l.

Via Casino Albini, 480 47842 - S. Giovanni in Marignano (RN) - Italy Tel. +39 0541 956034 Fax +39 0541 956341 mtma@mtmarchetti.com Reg. Imp. - P.IVA IT02030680405 Cap.Soc. € 5.000.000 I.v. R.E.A. RN 235354 Società unipers. sottoposta a direzione e coordinamento di MTH S.r.I. Cod. Fisc. IT 91156140401 PEC mtmarchetti@legalmail.it







Company name: Activity:	NIKKEN KOSAKUSHO WORKS, LTD. Production and sales of machine tools accessories, rotary tables, tooling, reamers and tool presetting machines.
Foundation:	April 10, 1958 (Showa 33)
Location:	Osaka-fu, Daito-shi, Minamishinden 1-5-1
Representative:	Mr. Akiharu Nagahama, President
Website:	https://www.nikken-kosakusho.co.jp





Company name: Activity: Foundation: Location: Representative: Website: M.T. S.r.l. Production and sales of static and driven toolholders for CNC lathes. 1972 Via Casino Albini 480, 47842 San Giovanni in Marignano (RN) - Italy Mr. Gianluca Marchetti, President & CEO https://www.mtmarchetti.com



mtmarchetti.com

.....

M.T. S.r.l.

Via Casino Albini, 480 47842 - S. Giovanni in Marignano (RN) - Italy Tel. +39 0541 956034 Fax +39 0541 956341 mtma@mtmarchetti.com Reg. Imp. - P.IVA IT02030680405 Cap.Soc. € 5.000.000 I.v. R.E.A. RN 235354 Società unipers. sottoposta a direzione e coordinamento di MTH S.r.I. Cod. Fisc. IT 91156140401 PEC mtmarchetti@legalmail.it







M.T. S.r.l. Mr. Gianluca Marchetti President & CEO

Nikken Kosakusho Works Ltd. Mr. Akiharu Nagahama President & CEO

For further information please contact:

M.T. S.r.l. Via Casino Albini 480 San Giovanni in Marignano (RN) Italy Tel: +39 0541 956034 Email: mtma@mtmachetti.com

mtmarchetti.com 🚹 🛅 🖸 🗿

M.T. S.r.l.

Via Casino Albini, 480 47842 - S. Giovanni in Marignano (RN) - Italy

Tel. +39 0541 956034 Fax +39 0541 956341 mtma@mtmarchetti.com Reg. Imp. - P.IVA IT02030680405 Cap.Soc. € 5.000.000 I.v. R.E.A. RN 235354 Società unipers. sottoposta a direzione e coordinamento di MTH S.r.l. Cod. Fisc. IT 91156140401 PEC mtmarchetti@legalmail.it